## City of Chewelah – PROPOSED AGENDA Regular Meeting – April 3, 2024

6:30 P.M.

## **City Hall - 301 E Clay**

- Call to order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Audience Comments
- Approval of/Changes to Proposed Agenda
- Announcements/Appointments
- Presentations
  - Updates on Skate Park, Civic Center, Youth Sports Complex and SW Park Entrance (John Hardy/Larry Fetter)
- Mayor's Report
- City Administrator's Report
- Mayor Pro-Tem (Councilman Ron McCoy)
- Department Head Report Andy Harbolt, Code Enforcement, Business Licensing

## Public hearing for Behavioral Health Moratorium (Ordinance 990)

## Public hearing for Behavioral Health Code Updates (Ordinance 991)

- Consent Agenda
  - March 20th Regular Minutes
  - March Vouchers
- Committee/Commission Reports
  - Finance/Lodging Tax Advisory -
  - Public Works
  - Park/Rec/Cemetery
  - Code Review & Enforcement
- Old Business
  - o Ordinance 991 Behavioral Health Code Update
- New Business
  - Architectural and Engineering Services Contract for the Civic Center
  - City of Chewelah Business Licensing
  - o Ordinance 992 Elected Officials option to waive all or a portion of their stipends
- Motion for Adjournment
- Persons requiring special arrangements in order to participate in meetings should call (509)935-8311 at least two business days prior to the scheduled meeting.
- Council packets may be reviewed at City Hall, 301 E Clay, Room 104 as information becomes available.
- The City of Chewelah is an equal opportunity provider and employer.